# 900511170 08/15/2019

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900507634

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Remy Cointreau Luxembourg S.A.		05/29/2019	Corporation: LUXEMBOURG

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Remy Cointreau Europe & MEA S.A.
Street Address:	Route de Pré-Bois 20
Internal Address:	Case Postale 1875
City:	Genève
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1215
Entity Type:	Société Anonyme (Sa): SWITZERLAND

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2099259	METAXA
Registration Number:	2803394	S & E & A METAXA SINCE 1888 EST 1888 OUZ
Registration Number:	4189562	S. METAXA S&E &A METAXA GRAND PRIX SINCE
Registration Number:	4382558	
Registration Number:	4496549	THE ORIGINAL GREEK SPIRIT

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2128080844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128080700

**Email:** bslonda@norris-law.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce S. Londa
Address Line 1: 875 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107459-33
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce S. Londa
SIGNATURE:	/bsl/

TRADEMARK 900511170 REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0258 DATE SIGNED: 08/15/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=Confirmatory deed of assignment#page1.tif
source=Schedule 1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0259

#### **CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, REMY COINTREAU LUXEMBOURG S.A., whose principal office or place of business is 7 rue de la Déportation, 1415 Luxembourg, Luxembourg, was, until March 29th, 2019, the owner of the trademarks and registrations therefor listed in Schedule 1 hereto:

AND WHEREAS, on March 29th, 2019, REMY COINTREAU EUROPE & MEA S.A., whose principal office or place of business is Route de Pré-Bois 20, Case Postale 1875, 1215 Geneva 15, Switzerland, did acquire from said REMY COINTREAU LUXEMBOURG SA all right, title and interest of the said REMY COINTREAU LUXEMBOURG SA in and to the trademarks and registrations therefor listed in Schedule 1 hereto, together with the goodwill attached to the said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby declared that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said REMY COINTREAU LUXEMBOURG SA did sell, assign and transfer to REMY COINTREAU EUROPE & MEA SA all right, title and interest of the said REMY COINTREAU LUXEMBOURG SA in and to the trademarks and registrations therefor listed in Schedule 1 hereto, together with the goodwill attached to the said trademarks.

EXECUTED in Cognac, France, this 29th day of May, 2019

REMY COINTREAU LUXEMBOURG SA (assignor)

By: Séverine PRUVOST

Title: Legal Representative

REMY COINTREAU EUROPE & MEA SA (assignee)

By: Séverine PRUVOST

Title: Legal Representative

# Schedule

Trademark	Country	Classes	Filing Date	Filing Number	Registration Date	Registration Date Registration Number
METAXA	United States Of America 33	23	10/09/1996   75-163 837		23/09/1997	2 099 259
METAXA étiquette OUZO version n° 2 United States Of America 33	United States Of America	33	30/07/2002 76/435 773	76/435 773	06/01/2004	2 803 394
METAXA OUZO bouteille 2011	United States Of America 33	33	02/11/2011 85/462 290	85/462 290	14/08/2012	4 189 562
METAXA 5* bout nue 2008	United States Of America 33	33	23/07/2012 85/684 429	85/684 429	13/08/2013	4 382 558
THE ORIGINAL GREEK SPIRIT	United States Of America 33	33	26/09/2013 86/075 592	86/075 592	11/03/2014	4 496 549

TRADEMARK REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0261